

SA No. 84 of 2013

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate present for the appellant.

Mr. Lokpal Singh, Advocate present for the respondent no. 12.

Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, Advocate present for the respondent no. 15.

Respondent nos. 6 to 11 and 13 to 14 not served.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notices upon the unserved respondents. Steps be taken within a week.

List after the notices are served upon the unserved respondents.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

03.09.2015