

SA 84/2013

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Xitiz Kaushik, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Deepak Bhatnagar, Advocate for the respondent no. 14.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, for the respondent no. 12.

Respondent no. 14 has died. So, the substitution application (CLMA 2207/2017) has been filed. It is deemed to have been filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. This application is hereby allowed.

Learned Counsel for the appellant shall file the amended memo of parties within ten days.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
10.3.2017

Prabodh