

CLMA No. 5548 of 2018

IA No. 1929 of 2019

IA No. 10811 of 2019

In

SA No. 84 of 2013

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for respondent No. 12.

Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the respondent No. 11.

Mr. Manish Lohani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the Nagar Palika.

Misc. Application No. 5548 of 2018, filed by respondent No. 15 and IA No. 1929 of 2019 and IA No. 10811 of 2019, filed by respondent No. 12 are disposed of directing the Appeal to be listed in the week commencing from 23rd September, 2019.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the Nagar Palika will seek necessary instruction as to whether they have preferred Second Appeal against the dismissal of the Civil Appeal No. 1 of 2002 or not.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 19.08.2019

Shiv

