

SA No. 84 of 2013

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girda and Mr. Vijay Bhatt, Advocates for respondent Nos. 10 and 11.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for respondent No. 12.

This is an admitted Second Appeal, which is listed today under the heads of "Order Matters". There is no such independent application pending to be decided by this Court.

On the other hand, the counsel for the respondents has informed this Court that in order to complete his record, he has already moved an application before the Registry for supplying of certain documents. On the said application, the document is yet to be supplied to him by the Registry.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to complete his record within two weeks from today.

List in the week commencing from 4th November, 2019.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 24.09.2019

Shiv