

SA No. 84 of 2013

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 10 and 11.

Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for respondent No. 16.

List revised.

Mr. Sandeep Kothari and Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Advocates are appearing for some of the respondents.

Rest of the respondents are not represented by their respective counsel.

By an order dated 5th October, 2020, this Court passed, an appropriate direction to the appellant to bring on record the heirs of deceased respondent No.14/2, who is reported to have died on 2nd January, 2020, but he had not been able to file an appropriate application for substitution till date.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant submits that his instructions for filing the Substitution Application are complete and three days further time may be granted to him to file the application in compliance of the order dated 5th October, 2020.

The prayer as sought for is granted.

He may file an appropriate application in the Registry, within the aforesaid period.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 29.10.2020

Shiv

