

CLMA No. 9464 of 2020

In

SA No. 84 of 2013

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

The Substitution Application filed by the appellant to bring on record the heirs of deceased respondent No. 14/2, there is a defect with regard to the date of death as mentioned in the affidavit.

The learned counsel for the appellant will file an appropriate amendment application, making the necessary amendment in the description of the date of death of the deceased respondent No.14/2, in the affidavit already filed.

List thereafter.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 04.11.2020

Shiv

