

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.07.2024</u>		<p>SA No.84 of 2013 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rishabh Rangwar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the respondent nos.10 & 11.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent no.12.</p> <p>4. Mr. Hem Chand Joshi, learned counsel for the respondent no.14/1.</p> <p>5. Mr. Kailash Chandra, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent no.15.</p> <p>6. Ms. Aananya Jain, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no.16.</p> <p>7. Ms. Puja Banga (through video conferencing), learned counsel for the respondent no.17.</p> <p>8. Amended memo of parties, filed by the appellant, is taken on record.</p>

9. Heard on Urgency Application (IA No.10814 of 2024), filed by the respondent no.12.

10. List on 05.09.2024 under the same head for final hearing.

11. Urgency Application (IA No.10814 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
15.07.2024

JKJ/Pant