

| SL. No | Date              | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|--------|-------------------|--|--|
|        | <u>05.09.2024</u> |  | <p>SA No. 84 of 2013<br/><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b><br/>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel with Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 12 and Mr. Nagesh Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 15.</p> <p><b>2.</b> On the request of the parties, list on 05.11.2024 for final hearing positively.</p> <p><b>3.</b> The parties are restrained to create any third party interest over the suit property till further order.</p> <p><b>4.</b> The Stay Application (CLMA No. 7139 of 2013) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b><br/><b>05.09.2024</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|