

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.84 of 2013</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate for respondent no.12 through V.C.</p> <p>Mr. Shakti Saurabh Purohit, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for respondent no.16.</p> <p>The substitution application has been filed on account of death of respondent no.10- Swarup Singh on 04.04.2026.</p> <p>Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsa, Advocate for the respondent nos.10/1 to 10/8 of the LRs of the deceased (respondent no.10).</p> <p>The learned counsel for the respondents does not have any objection for the substitution.</p> <p>In such view of the matter, the substitution application is allowed.</p> <p>The appellant is granted a week's time to place on record the amended cause title of the appeal.</p> <p>On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 03.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 30.05.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>